

Pinellas County

Legislation Details

File #: 17-1501A **Version**: 1

Type: Zoning / Land Use and Status: Passed

Related Item

 File created:
 8/21/2017
 In control:
 Planning

 On agenda:
 9/14/2017
 Final action:
 9/14/2017

Title: Resolution to approve proposed amendments to the St. Petersburg Intown Redevelopment Plan and

approval of associated amendments to the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the

City of St. Petersburg regarding same.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Correspondence Received by BCC - Opposed, 2. 17-1501A Amended and Restated Interlocal

Agrement between City of St Petersburg and Pinellas County 091817.pdf, 3. FE Interlocal Agreement with City of St Petersburg, 4. Comment Card Submitted by BCC Meeting Attendee, 5. Adopted RES 17-64, 6. Mayor Kriseman presentation, 7. Affidavit of Publication - Notice of Public Hearing, 8. Amended and Re-stated Interlocal Agreement, 9. Letter from Mayor Rick Kriseman, City of St. Petersburg, 10. Resolution, 11. Amended Intown Redevelopment Plan (Exhibit 1 to Resolution), 12. St. Petersburg City Council IRP Ordinance 2nd Reading, 13. St. Petersburg City Council Staff Report

2nd reading, 14. Public Hearing Notice draft

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/14/20171Board of County CommissionersapprovedPass